CH \$165.00 868167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM586202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMU Apparel Group, LLC		07/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc.	
Street Address:	21700 Oxnard Street	
Internal Address:	Site 1880	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86816710	OLIVE + SLOANE	
Serial Number:	76239306	BELLA DAHL	
Serial Number:	86832508	BELLA DAHL	
Serial Number:	85545086	CLOTH & STONE	
Serial Number:	87879269	SIDE STITCH LOS ANGELES	
Serial Number:	85546205	TENCERA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0404

900558586

Total Attachments: 5 source=7-13-2020 EMJ Apparel-TM#page1.tif source=7-13-2020 EMJ Apparel-TM#page2.tif source=7-13-2020 EMJ Apparel-TM#page3.tif

source=7-13-2020 EMJ Apparel-TM#page4.tif source=7-13-2020 EMJ Apparel-TM#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0405

SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, EMJ Apparel Group, LLC located at 1526 South Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90015 a limited liability company formed under the laws of California (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc. (the "Factor") located at 21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 1880, Woodland Hills, CA 91367, pursuant to a Factoring Agreement dated June 26, 2020, as amended and/or supplemented (the "Factoring Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is seeking to increase its credit extension pursuant to the Factoring Agreement, and the Company is now granting to the Factor a security interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to the Factor a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Factoring Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Factor with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Factoring Agreement.

Dated: July 1, 2020

EMJ APPAŘÉL GROUP, LLC

By:____ Name: Title:

Kehry Volds-/ COO/Manager

Yahouda Emrani

Name: Title:

Manager

(INSERT CALIFORNIA NOTARY PAGE)



SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, EMI Apparel Group, LLC located at 1526 South Broadway, Los Angeles, CA 90015 a limited liability company formed under the laws of California (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc. (the "Factor") located at 21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 1880, Woodland Hills, CA 91367, pursuant to a Factoring Agreement dated June 26, 2020, as amended and/or supplemented (the "Factoring Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is seeking to increase its credit extension pursuant to the Factoring Agreement, and the Company is now granting to the Factor a security interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to the Factor a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Factoring Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Factor with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Factoring Agreement.

Dated: June 30, 2020

EMJ APPAREL GROUP, LLC

By:

Name: Kerry Johna Title: COO/Manager

Name: Yahouda Emrani

Title: Manager

[INSERT CALIFORNIA NOTARY PAGE]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Los Angeles	} }
On July 6, Loso before me,	James P. Della Penna-Notary Public
	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Echini F.	JOLWA evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the e person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JAMES PAUL CELLA PENNA COMMISSION #2366645
Signature <u>/ / / / / / </u>	(Seal)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	officer completing this certificate ver is attached, and not the truthfulnes:		he individual who signed the document that document.	
State of California	1			
County of <u>409 An</u>	1688 J			
m JULY 07	<u> </u>	FATIMA LO	AZ AZEZ	
Date	•	Here Insert Na	me and Title of the Officer	
ersonally appeared	YAHOUZA EME	AN/		
		Name』(s) of Signe((s)		
o the within instrumer outhorized capacity(jes	it and acknowledged to me tha	nt(fie)she/they execut rature(s) on the instru	s) whose name(s) (is)are subscribe ted the same in(nis)her/their ment the person(s), or the entity	
FATIMA LOPEZ-PEREZ Notary Public - California			ALTY OF PERJURY under the f California that the foregoing and correct.	
Commi	ngeles County & ssion # 2243116 & county & count	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	
Place Notary Se	al and/or Stamp Above	2000	UNIX TYLLY Signature of Makary Public	
Co	mpleting this information can	IONAL deter alteration of th	e document or	
fr	audulent reattachment of this	form to an unintend	ed document.	
Description of Atta	iched Document			
Title or Type of Do	cument:		***************************************	
Document Date:		***************************************	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Clain				
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:		
□ Corporate Officer	- Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limi		☐ Partner — ☐ Lir		
☐ Individual ☐ Trustee	Attorney in Fact	🗆 Individual	☐ Attorney in Fact	
	☐ Guardian of Conservator	□ Trustee	☐ Guardian of Conservator	
Signer is Representi	ing:	U Other:		
angular to steps eachild		Signer is Representing:		

©2017 National Notary Association

SCHEDULE A

(Trademarks and Domain Names in the United States)

Trademark	Serial/Reg, No.	Filing Date
Olive + Stone	86816710	11/1/2015
Bella Dahi	76239306	4/11/2001
Bella Dahl	86832508	11/25/2015
Cloth & Stone	<u>85545086</u>	2/16/2012
Side Stitch Los Angeles	87879269	4/16/2018
Tencera	85546205	2/17/2012

Domain Names

EMJ IP Short Form - Client Owned, pg. 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 07/13/2020